# **Amrit Malwa Capital Limited**

## (Formerly known as Amrit Hire Purchase Limited)

"Leading Automobile Financiers"

Regd & Corp Office: "Jay Ess Towers" Cool Road, Opposite IDBI Bank, Jalandhar City-144001 (Punjab,) Ph: 0181-5036000 CIN: U65921PB1987PLC007523 Email: amcgroup@amritmalwacapital.com, Website: www.amritmalwacapital.com

**DATED: 29/01/2022** 

### **REVIEW OF -**

OMBUDSMAN SCHEME - NOMINATION OF NODAL OFFICER/ PRINCIPAL NODAL OFFICER.

In terms of RBI Circular Vide RBI/2017-18/133 DNBR.PD.CC.No.091/03.10.001/2017-18 dated February 23, 2018.

#### 1.Communication details of NBFC Ombudsman.

Detail of NBFC Ombudsman	Reserve Bank of India
	Office of the Banking Ombudsman-II
	6 Sansad Marg, New Delhi-110001- India

### 2. Nodal Officer for the NBFC

Name of Nodal officer	Mr.Rajesh Mehta
Contact No.	9876526463
Email Id	cfo@amritmalwacapital.com

#### 3. Detail of the NBFC

Name of the Company	Amrit Malwa Capital Limited
Type of NBFC	Deposit Taking
Address of the Company	Jay Ess Towers, Cool Road, Opposite IDBI
	Bank, Jalandhar-144001 (Punjab)
	Phone: 0181-5036000

For Amrit Malwa Capital Limited

Sd/-Ajit Pal Singh (Managing Director)

# **Amrit Malwa Capital Limited**

## (Formerly known as Amrit Hire Purchase Limited)

"Leading Automobile Financiers"

Regd & Corp Office: "Jay Ess Towers" Cool Road, Opposite IDBI Bank, Jalandhar City-144001 (Punjab,) Ph: 0181-5036000 CIN: U65921PB1987PLC007523 Email: amcgroup@amritmalwacapital.com, Website: www.amritmalwacapital.com

**Dated : January 29, 2022** 

**REVIEWED- Ombudsman Scheme adopted in 2018** 

Notice about the availability of the Ombudsman Scheme with the designated Officer/Nodal Officer

It is informed to all that the company has reviewed the Ombudsman Scheme of Non Banking Financial Companies, 2018 in terms of RBI Circular RBI/2017-18/133 DNBR.PD.CC.No.091/03.10.001/2017-18 dated February 23, 2018 which is available with the Nodal Officer nominated by the Company alongwith the Silent features of scheme to provide the system of Ombudsman for redressal of complaints against deficiency in services concerning deposits, loans and advances and other matter specified in the Scheme.

Detail of Ombudsman is also placed prominently at the Company premises at Amrit Malwa Capital Limited, Jay Ess Towers, Cool Road, Opposite IDBI Bank Jalandhar-144001 (Punjab)

#### Name and Contact Detail of Nodal Officer

Mr.Rajesh Mehta (Chief Financial Officer)	
Phone No.0181-5036000	
Mobile : 98765-26463	
cfo@amritmalwacapital.com	

For Amrit Malwa Capital Limited

Sd/Ajit Pal Singh
(Managing Director)